receive seventy-nine and one half percent (79.5%) of sports-wagering and online sports-wagering 29 

revenue; and 30 

(3) To the host facilities, seventeen percent (17%) eight and a half percent (8.5%) of sports-31 

wagering revenue and online sports-wagering revenue; provided that, the host facilities have 32 

received four million five hundred thousand dollars ($4,500,000). 33 

(b) Sports-wagering revenue and online sports-wagering revenue allocated to the state shall 34 

be deposited into the state lottery fund for administrative purposes and then the balance remaining 1 

into the general fund. 2 

(c) The town of Lincoln shall be paid an annual flat fee of two hundred thousand dollars 3